

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Berkeley Energia Limited ("Berkeley" or the "Sociedad"), pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) n^o 596/2014 on market abuse and article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of October 23, responds to the questions of the CNMV in relation to the report of the Nuclear Safety Council.

The complete text of the referred news release is hereby attached.

In Madrid, on July 14th, 2021.

Ignacio Santamartina Aroca, authorised representative regarding notifications



NEWS RELEASE | 14 July 2021

Response to CNMV Query

In response to correspondence dated 13 July 2021 from the CNMV regarding the Nuclear Safety Council's ("NSC") unfavourable report as announced by Berkeley Energia Limited ("Company") on 12 July 2021, the Company's response is as follows:

CMNV Query 1:	Has the Company received the Technical Opinion of the NSC referred to in the NSC's unfavorable report?
Company Response:	No, the Company has not received the Technical Opinion of the NSC.
CMNV Query 2:	If the Company has decided the measures to adopt in relation to the unfavorable opinion. If yes, explain the measures; otherwise, indicate the calendar of the next planned actions.
Company Response:	As stated in the Company's announcement dated 12 July 2021, 'The Company will strongly defend its position and will immediately consider the range of legal options available to it in relation to the adverse decision by the NSC' and is currently engaging with its legal advisors on the next steps.
	The Company confirms it will update the market on any material developments

For further information please contact:

Robert Behets Acting Managing Director +61 8 9322 6322 info@berkeleyenergia.com

Francisco Bellón Chief Operations Officer +34 91 555 1380

once they occur or are known.